I1/0£191008

91A189]

woa-s|A1seyI|joh18120s MMM / W09'3|A158)]|J0A18100S@0JUI / ¥|/ZSZLE G+ BUOYd

G0725992)0 LYA/YAD / YSBY| 087/-YO / BZ [eAllIsnpu| / Sdy a|A1s8)17 Jo 181008

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Society of Lifestyle A/S
Industrivej 29,
DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier:

Hunan Hualian China Industry Co., Ltd
Xishan Office, Liling City, Hunan Province
Hunan Province China

Item no. 206260106

Item name Bowl/Pasta plate, Pion, Grey/White
Material Stoneware

Size @:25cm, H:6,5cm

Declaration of compliance with:

- The Danish Bekendtggrelse on food contact materials BEK No. 681 of 25.05.2020.
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come in

contact with food.

- The Danish Bekendtggrelse No. 681 of 25.05.2020 Article 3, §14 on ceramic, enamel and glass food contact materials.

- European Directive 84/500/EEC on glass and ceramic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.

- Code of Federan Regulation CFR Title 21 on Food and Drugs

- Title 21 CFR on Food and Drugs - with reference to the FDA Food Code of 2017, Chapter 4-101.13 on Lead, Use Limitations, with reference to:
- FDA CPG Sec. 545.450 Pottery (Ceramics); Import and Domestic - Lead Contamination.
- FDA CPC Sec. 545.400 Pottery (Ceramics); Import and Domestic - Cadmium Contamination.

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Specific migration of Lead and Cadmium for Catergory Il: Articles that

can be filled with minimum cavity height of 25mm.

- Specific migration of Lead of Pottery (ceramics) for Category: Small
Hallowware other than cups and mugs.

- Specific migration of Cadmium of Pottery (ceramics) for Category: Small

Hollowware.

Conditions of use

All types of food
Ambient use
No time limitation / Max. 160'C

Date of issue:  13-04-2021

Signed by Louise Hedeholm
Product Compliance Specialist
on behalf of Society of Lifestyle A/S

- This product is compliant with the specific migration limit on Lead of
<4,0mg/L and Cadmium of <0,3mg/L under the standard testing
conditions laid down in BEK. No. 681, Article 3, §14, Appendix 4.

- This product is compliant with the specific migration limit on Lead of
<2mg/L under the standard testing conditions laid down in CPG Sec.
545.450.

- This product is compliant with the specific migration limit on Cadmium of

<0,5mg/L under the standard testing conditions laid down in CPG Sec.
545.400.

WARNINGS

Wash before use!
Safe for dishwasher
Safe for microwave
Not safe for oven!

Fatty food may leave stains

@ Society of Lifestyle ApS

Industrivej 2%11K;743()\Ikast
_VAF DK26652405 |

Phone +4597 2527 14
prEnsky

~/

house doctor ,/ NicolasVahé / -MONOGRAPH- / meraki



